504116070 11/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4162740

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
EMCORE SOLAR POWER, INC.				11/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name: SOLAERO T			ECHNOLOGIES CORP.		
Street Address:	10420	RESE	ARCH ROAD, S.E.		
City:	ALBUG	ALBUQUERQUE			
State/Country:	NEW N	NEW MEXICO			
Postal Code:	87123	87123			
	PS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	1	
Application Number:	:	15363	3780	-	
				J	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (877)		(877)	769-7945		
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:	-	-	765-5070		
		mwhit	te@fr.com		
Correspondent Name: SAMU		JEL BORODACH			
		& RICHARDSON P.C.			
		3OX 1022			
Address Line 4:		MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1	022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			40555-0063002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARYANN WHITE		
			/Maryann White/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			11/30/2016		
SIGNATURE:			11/30/2016		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	•		oreSolAero#page1.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of November _//___, 2015 by EMCORE Solar Power Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 10420 Research Road SE, Albuquerque, NM 87123, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, and SolAero Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10420 Research Road SE, Albuquerque, NM 87123, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNES.

ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with all rights, privileges, obligations and priorities of Seller in such assigned patents and applications, including but not limited to (i) the right to sue at law or in equity in respect of past, present and future infringement of any of such assigned patents; and (ii) the right to receive all proceeds or damages from any such infringement (such patents and applications being collectively hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED PATENTS").

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED PATENTS.

For good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE's sole expense, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS. The ASSIGNED PATENTS shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective ASSIGNED PATENTS in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

EMCORE SOLAR POWER, INC.

By:

Name: Marvin Clevenger

Title: President & CEO

SCHED	ULE A	
-------	-------	--

•

US Patent Application Serial No.	SolAero Docket
14/306,008	C013
14/334,878	C007
14/485,121	9001Y
14/485,378	C014
14/498,071	D050
14/514,883	D051

RECORDED: 11/30/2016